# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's name to CLOSERSEDGE, LLC; and to correct the assignee's zip code to 21403. previously recorded on Reel 003821 Frame 0620. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the trademark assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOSERSEDGE, LLC		04/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
CLOSERSEDGE, LLC		04/16/2006	COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSS SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	425 Fourth Street
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77053548	CLOSERSEDGE
Serial Number:	77053549	CLOSERSEDGE
Serial Number:	77309523	DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)760-7777 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-760-7700 Phone:

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com Correspondent Name: James T. McCormick 1650 Tysons Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

900112211

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59791-6000.000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0042

lı ı		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James T. McCormick	
Signature:	/James T. McCormick/	
Date:	07/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TSS Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=TSS Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=TSS Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=TSS Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=TSS Corrective Assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0043

7/25/2008 10:30:51 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

D: JAMES T. MCCORMICK COMPANY: 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD

TRA	D	FN	IΑ	RK	AS	SI	GN	J٨	1FN	JT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/24/2008 900112124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOSEREDGE, LLC		IID4/18/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSS SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	425 Fourth Street
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77053548	CLOSERSEDGE	
Serial Number:	77053549	CLOSERSEDGE	
Serial Number:	77309523	DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-760-7700

Email:

trademark-dc@mofo.com James T. McCormick

Correspondent Name:

1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 400

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59791-6000.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James T. McCormick

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0044

USPTO

7/25/2008 10:30:51 AM PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

D: JAMES T. MCCORMICK COMPANY: 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD

Signature:	/James T. McCormick/
Date:	07/24/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=TSS Software Trademark Assignments source=TSS Software Trademark Assignments source=TSS Software Trademark Assignments	ent#page2.tlf

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0045** 

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CLOSERSEDGE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with offices at 2 Dolphin Boulevard, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082 (the "Assignor"), owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, TSS SOFTWARE CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation with offices at 425 Fourth Street, Annapolis, Maryland 21043 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2008, by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and certain other parties named therein, pursuant to which the Assignor agreed to assign to the Assignee, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and to the applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing), and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

va-236369

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0046 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor as caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 1844 day of April, 2008.

CLOSERSEDGE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Name: Onistagles MLandon

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

va-236369

REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0047

### EXHIBIT A

### **MARKS**

# **Trademark and Service Mark Applications**

CLOSERSEDGE (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 77/053,548)

CLOSERSEDGE (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 77/053,549)

DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 77/309,523)

va-236369

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 07/25/2008**